No. 180, A.]

[Published June 23, 1955.

CHAPTER 253

AN ACT to amend 59.51 (14) of the statutes, relating to records and files of register of deeds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

59.51 (14) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.51 (14) The county board of any county may upon request of the register of deeds, authorize the destruction of all obsolete documents pertaining to chattels antedating by * * * 5 years, including final books of entry.

Approved June 16, 1955.